
 
 

PRE-BALLET PROGRAM 2018-2019 IMPORTANT DATES 
Updated as of February 15, 2019 

 

Wed. Feb. 27 – Tues. March 5 Parents invited in-studio for Pre-Ballet Spring midterm observation  
  

Wednesday, March 20-Sunday, 
March 31 

Pre-Ballet Spring Break begins: no classes unless make-up classes scheduled by 
instructor (call 847.640.1000 or email ahubert@mppd.org with schedule questions) 

  

Monday, April 1 All dance classes resume 
  

Wednesday, May 1 –  
Saturday, May 4 

No Pre-Ballet classes due to MPSCB Continuing Ballet program production week. 
Come see the dancers in the Continuing Ballet program perform in: 
 

The Fairest of Them All 
Friday, May 3 at 7 p.m. 

Saturday, May 4 at 12:30 p.m., 3:30 p.m. and 6:30 p.m. 
Al Larsen Prairie Center for the Arts 

201 Schaumburg Court 
 

Ticket information will be available in April 2019 
  

Monday, May 6 Pre-Ballet classes resume 
  

Wednesday, May 22 Pre-Ballet Recital ticket sales begin at 1 p.m. at Lions Recreation Center through noon 
on Friday, June 7  

 $7 in advance / $9 at the door 

 Purchase tickets for the corresponding performance time on Saturday, June 8: 
  **11 a.m.            Rachel Vogeney’s students  
  **1:30 p.m.         Vikki Baron’s students  

 No ticket limit and no rush to purchase tickets as all seats are general 
admission! 

 Children dancing in the performance and parents who volunteer backstage to 
stay with the dancers do NOT need to purchase tickets (backstage volunteers 
will be recruited in the spring) 

 All patrons age 2 and over must have a ticket due to fire codes 

 On Saturday, June 8, all remaining tickets will be available for $9 at Forest 
View starting 30 minutes prior to curtain.  

  

Monday, May 27 No Pre-Ballet classes will meet in observance of Memorial Day 
  

Wednesday, May 29 –  
Monday, June 3 

Pre-Ballet classes held in-studio as scheduled 

  

Tuesday, June 4 Possible make up class date (if needed) 
  

Wednesday, June 5 &  
Thursday, June 6 

Pre-Ballet Photo Shoot / Dress Rehearsals 
Forest View Auditorium, 2121 S. Goebbert Road, Arlington Heights 

 

** Detailed photo/dress rehearsal schedule will be posted at 
http://www.mppd.org/programs/dance and emailed in mid-May. 

Hard copies will also be available at the studio. 
  

Saturday, June 8 
 

Pre-Ballet Performance Day! 
Forest View Auditorium, 2121 S. Goebbert Road, Arlington Heights 

Dancer call time is 30 minutes prior to show time, please arrive on time 
 

    11 a.m.   Rachel Vogeney’s students perform 
1:30 p.m.       Vikki Baron’s students perform 

 

 

Log on to www.mppd.org to check for calendar updates and additional program information. 
Contact Amy Hubert at ahubert@mppd.org or call Amy or Kirsten at 847.640.1000 with questions. Thank you! 
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